MARTIN® PIT VIPER™
Pre-Cleaner
Installation instructions
M3735UK
© Martin Engineering GmbH M3735UK-09/15
T
ab
le o

sories.
Please always indicate the part numbers in every order.
9.1 Explanation of part numbers
MARTIN® PIT VIPER™ Pre-Cleaner
 PV1S-aabbccddeef-gg+E
a Belt width in inches
b Blade design
11: solid
10: segmented
c Cleaning width in inches
d Urethane type
OR: Orange
BR: Brown (chemical resistance)
CL: clear (dry bulk material)
GR: green (resistant to temperature)
NB: navy blue (sticky bulk material)
e Option for mainframe
P: painted (RAL 2004 - Orange)
A4: stainless steel (1.4571)
f Inline-Reversing tensioner
Ø: without tensioner
T: with Twist Inline-Reversing tensioner
C: with Spring Cable Tensioner
g Extended mainframe in dm
© Martin Engineering GmbH 33 M3735UK-09/15
P
ar
t
n
u
m
b
er
s
 9.2 Tensioner
• MARTIN® TWIST™ Tensioner:
Part number 31443-I+E.
• MARTIN® Cable Tensioner:
Part number 37944.
9.3 Martin® Inspection Doors
With standard rubber door, up to 177 °C:
• 229 x 305 mm: Part no. CYAR-0912.
• 305 x 356 mm: Part no. CYAR-1214.
• 305 x 457 mm: Part no. CYAR-1218.
• 457 x 610 mm: Part no. CYAR-1824.
• 610 x 610 mm: Part no. CYAR-2424.
With steel door (dust-proof):
• 229 x 305 mm: Part no. CYA-0912.
• 305 x 356 mm: Part no. CYA-1214.
• 305 x 457 mm: Part no. CYA-1218.
• 457 x 610 mm: Part no. CYA-1824.
• 610 x 610 mm: Part no. CYA-2424.
9.4 Installation manuals
• MARTIN® TWIST™ Tensioners:
Publication number M3296.
• MARTIN® Cable Tensioner:
Publication number M3734.
• Martin® Inspection Door:
Publication number M3127.
9.5 Accessories
• Hanger mount:
Part No. 27382+E.
For the installation of the Cable Tensioner or TWIST™
Tensioner on the conveyor belt frame instead of a chute
wall.
9.6 Warning labels / Warning trailers
• Conveyor Products Warning Label:
Part no. 23395